

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-R499(274) Project Name: US-191; MP 251.434 - MP 260.218 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		06/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 1 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	205,000.00	205,000.00	318,700.00	318,700.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	215,000.00	215,000.00	215,200.00	215,200.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	
4	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	1	Each	750.00	750.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
5	02221007*	Remove Guardrail	3725	ft	3.00	11,175.00	1.71	6,369.75	2.00	7,450.00	
6	02221016*	Remove Asphalt Pavement	1142	sq yd	5.50	6,281.00	4.69	5,355.98	11.00	12,562.00	
7	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	236	cu yd	15.00	3,540.00	16.37	3,863.32	50.00	11,800.00	
8	026101188	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Class C, Corrugated	16	ft	80.00	1,280.00	210.43	3,366.88	90.00	1,440.00	
9	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	1	Each	600.00	600.00	391.74	391.74	600.00	600.00	
10	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circular Pipe 24 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	574.39	574.39	600.00	600.00	
11	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
12	02721001P	Untreated Base Course (Shouldering)	81946	ft	1.50	122,919.00	1.21	99,154.66	1.40	114,724.40	
13	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quantity)	243	cu yd	40.00	9,720.00	35.45	8,614.35	60.00	14,580.00	
14	02726040*	Asphalt Access	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	879.69	879.69	700.00	700.00	
15	02737002*	Asphalt Soft Spot Repair	300	sq yd	50.00	15,000.00	65.14	19,542.00	240.00	72,000.00	
16	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 Inch	18638	Ton	96.50	1,798,567.00	94.88	1,768,373.44	92.50	1,724,015.00	
17	02761003P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerline 6 Inch - Asphalt	45984	ft	0.26	11,955.84	0.17	7,817.28	0.25	11,496.00	
18	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1536	gal	28.00	43,008.00	27.10	41,625.60	27.25	41,856.00	
19	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	25	Each	195.00	4,875.00	173.01	4,325.25	180.00	4,500.00	
20	02769000*	Grinding For Grooved In Pavement Marking	25	Each	40.00	1,000.00	115.34	2,883.50	135.00	3,375.00	
21	02841006*	W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing Rail With Three Hole Posts	4688	ft	5.00	23,440.00	1.42	6,656.96	1.45	6,797.60	
22	02841009*	Structure Mounted Weak-Post Guardrail	100	ft	80.00	8,000.00	229.23	22,923.00	235.00	23,500.00	
23	02841010*	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Post	1713	ft	27.00	46,251.00	22.94	39,296.22	26.25	44,966.25	
24	02841011*	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 inch	1838	ft	35.00	64,330.00	39.71	72,986.98	44.25	81,331.50	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		06/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
		on center punched and 84 inch Steel Post									
25	02841012*	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type II	1	Each	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,156.06	2,156.06	1,700.00	1,700.00	
26	02842001*	Delineator Type I	499	Each	37.00	18,463.00	36.22	18,073.78	37.25	18,587.75	
27	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	104	Each	40.00	4,160.00	40.46	4,207.84	42.00	4,368.00	
28	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	24	Each	40.00	960.00	40.46	971.04	42.00	1,008.00	
29	02843003P	End Treatment Type G	18	Each	3,500.00	63,000.00	4,406.13	79,310.34	3,800.00	68,400.00	
30	02961003*	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	15122	sq yd	1.75	26,463.50	1.90	28,731.80	2.55	38,561.10	
31	02968000*	In-Place Recycled Asphaltic Base With Solventless Emulsion	139681	sq yd	3.80	530,787.80	4.65	649,516.65	5.35	747,293.35	
32	02968001*	Emulsified Asphalt Solventless	655	Ton	565.00	370,075.00	542.09	355,068.95	555.00	363,525.00	
Subtotal						3,623,201.14		3,796,887.45		3,848,236.95	
20 - STRUCTURES C-368											
33	022250010	Asphalt Surfacing Removal (Structures)	520	sq yd	20.00	10,400.00	42.39	22,042.80	43.50	22,620.00	
34	03934001*	Structural Pothole Patching	470	sq ft	30.00	14,100.00	48.44	22,766.80	49.75	23,382.50	
35	07105001*	Waterproofing Membrane	4660	sq ft	2.00	9,320.00	5.07	23,626.20	5.20	24,232.00	
Subtotal						33,820.00		68,435.80		70,234.50	
20 - STRUCTURES D-669											
36	03924001*	Curb and Deck Edge Repair	50	ft	300.00	15,000.00	259.51	12,975.50	266.00	13,300.00	
37	03924002*	Curb Sealing	107	ft	15.00	1,605.00	23.07	2,468.49	24.00	2,568.00	
Subtotal						16,605.00		15,443.99		15,868.00	
40 - SIGNING											
38	028910020	Sign Type A-1	32	sq ft	40.00	1,280.00	32.47	1,039.04	35.00	1,120.00	
39	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	106.98	213.96	110.00	220.00	
40	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	3	Each	125.00	375.00	131.72	395.16	135.00	405.00	
41	028910120	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inch	2	Each	250.00	500.00	268.45	536.90	275.00	550.00	
42	028910245	Panel Replacement	146	sq ft	30.00	4,380.00	45.15	6,591.90	47.00	6,862.00	
43	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	7	Each	90.00	630.00	190.31	1,332.17	200.00	1,400.00	
44	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	9	Each	340.00	3,060.00	389.84	3,508.56	400.00	3,600.00	
45	028910365	Sign Post P3	7	Each	110.00	770.00	111.88	783.16	115.00	805.00	
46	028910370	Sign Post P4	2	Each	150.00	300.00	128.02	256.04	130.00	260.00	
Subtotal						11,495.00		14,656.89		15,222.00	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: S-R499(274) Project Name: US-191; MP 251.434 - MP 260.218 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		06/17/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 3 of 3	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	47	00221001* Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PR	\$1,570.00	Day	80 Day	125,600.00	75 Day	117,750.00	95 Day	149,150.00		
CE												
Subtotal						125,600.00		117,750.00		149,150.00		
A(Contract Amount):						3,685,121.14		3,895,424.13		3,949,561.45		
Innovative Contracting:						125,600		117,750		149,150		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						3,810,721.14		4,013,174.13		4,098,711.45		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								105.71 %		107.18 %		